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Hamriyah Free Zone Authority - Sharjah 

Hamriyah Free Zone Authority is located in Sharjah and could be named as an optimal combination of low 
cost, loyal treatment of banks and a wide choice of warehouse, production and office premises. 

 

Advantages of a company in Hamriyah Free Zone Authority 
− Affordable price with a real office 

− Vary choice of warehouses and industrial spaces. 

− The possibility to lease land 

− Possibility of 100% foreign ownership 

− No taxes (except VAT 5%) 

− No currency control 

− No restrictions on the employment of foreign workers 

− Highest level of confidentiality  

− Possibility to obtain tax resident status 

− The company has the right to obtain a resident visa for shareholders and employees 

− Absence of customs duties when working with the Gulf countries. 

 

Type of a company 

− LLC (limited liability company) 

 

Types of licenses  

− Commercial 
− Industrial  
− Service 
− General trading  

 

Shareholders and managers  

Shareholder may be an individual and/or company. Maximum 5 shareholders are allowed.  Corporate director 
is not allowed. Minimum 1 and maximum 6 directors are allowed.  General Manager is required – can be one of 
the shareholders/ directors.  Secretary is required - can be one of the shareholders/ directors. 

 

Share capital  

There is no need to pay. 



 

 

 

Office spaces  

− “Flexi Desk Facility” – Workplace in the administration building with a time-limited access mode. 
− Real office 
− Wearhouses 
− Industrial premises. 

 

Visas 

Each company is entitled to a certain number of residence visas.  

 

Accounting and audit  

Every Company shall keep accounting records sufficient to show and explain the transactions.  

Audit is not required.  

 

Documents provided to client after Company set-up 

Originals: 
1) Aticle of Association 
2) lease Agreement 
3) License 
4) Share Certificate  
5) Certificate of registration 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Price 

Registration  

License Office 
Number of the 
shareholders / 

visas 
P.O. Box 

Establishment 
card (for 3 

years) 

Walton’s 
Consultants 
DMCC price 

Final price 

Commercial / Service 
license (up to 3 groups of 
goods / services) 
$3014 / AED11000 

Virtual 
office 

1 shareholder 
and 1 visa 

$274 
/ AED1000 

$504 / 
AED1840 

$1438 / 
AED5250 

$5230 $ / 
AED19090 

Commercial / Service 
license (up to 3 groups of 
goods / services) 
$4729 / AED17260 

Real office 
10 м2 

1 shareholder 
and up to 4 

visas 

$274 
/ AED1000 

$504 / 
AED1840 

$2875 / 
AED10495 

 
$8382 / 

AED30595 

Commercial / Service 
license (up to 3 groups of 
goods / services) 
$5551 / AED20260 

Real office 
10 м2 

Up tо 3 
shareholders 
up to 4 visas 

$274 
/ AED1000 

$504 / 
AED1840 

$2875 / 
AED10495 

$9204 / 
AED33595 

Commercial / Service 
license (up to 3 groups of 
goods / services) or E-
commerce licence 
$6921 / AED25260 

Real office 
10 м2 

Up tо 5 
shareholders 
up to 6 visas 

$274 
/ AED1000 

$504 / 
AED1840 

$2875 / 
AED10495 

$10574 / 
AED38595 

General trading license 
$9660 / AED35260 

Real office 
10 м2 

Up tо 5 
shareholders 
up to 7 visas 

$274 
/ AED1000 

$504 / 
AED1840 

$2875 / 
AED10495 

$13314 / 
AED48595 

General trading (up to 5 
groups of good) or E-
commerce licence with an 
improved office $8290 / 
AED30260 

Real office 
12 м2 

Up tо 5 
shareholders 
up to 6 visas 

$274 
/ AED1000 

$504 / 
AED1840 

$2875 / 
AED10495 

$11944 / 
AED43595 

General trading or E-
commerce licence with an 
improved office $11030 / 
AED40260 

Real office 
12 м2 

Up tо 5 
shareholders 
up to 7 visas 

$274 
/ AED1000 

$504 / 
AED1840 

$2875 / 
AED10495 

$16900 / 
AED61685 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Renewal *after first year 

License P.O. Box 
Walton’s Consultants 

DMCC price 
Final price 

Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of 
goods / services) $3014 / AED11000 

$274 / AED1000 $1438 / AED5250 $4726 / AED17250 

Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of 
goods / services) $4729 / AED17260 

$274 / AED1000 $1440 / AED 5256 $6441 / AED23510 

Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of 
goods / services) $5551 / AED20260 

$274 / AED1000 $1440 / AED 5256 $7263 / AED26510 

Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of 
goods / services) or E-commerce licence $6921 
/ AED25260 

$274 / AED1000 $1440 / AED 5256 $8633 / AED31510 

General trading license $9660 / AED35260 $274 / AED1000 $1440 / AED 5256 $11373 / AED41510 

General trading (up to 5 groups of good) or E-
commerce licence with an improved office 
$8290 / AED30260 

$274 / AED1000 $1440 / AED 5256 $10003 / AED36510 

General trading or E-commerce licence with an 
improved office $11030 / AED40260 

$274 / AED1000 $1440 / AED 5256 $12742 / AED46510 

Liquidation 

Governmental fees in case of informing earlier than 3 months  

 

Governmental fees in case of informing later than 3 months  

$410 / AED1500 

$1644 / AED6000 

Walton’s Consultants DMCC price $1295 / AED 4725 

Final price in case of informing earlier than 3 months  

 

Final price in case of informing later than 3 months  
 

$1705 / AED6225 

$2940 / AED10725 

 

 

 

 

 



 

 

 

Note 

1. The term of registration of the company – 2 days from the date of submission of documents. 

2. A personal visit of a shareholder or a representative acting on the basis of a power of attorney legalized 
in the UAE is required. 

3. The Proofs of residence (address proofs) of the Shareholder, Director, Manager is required (for example, 
receipts for payment of utility bills, but not older than 3 months).  

4. If the shareholder is a legal entity registered outside the UAE, its documents could be subject to 
legalization for an additional fee in accordance with the prices established by the authorities.  

5. Company stamp (on request) - $60 / AED219. 

6. Courier services – from $120. 

7. The rate of the government fees can be changed by decision of free zone administration. 

 

 


