

Growth of your business

in one of the best free zones

Hamriyah Free Zone Authority



Hamriyah Free Zone Authority - Sharjah

Hamriyah Free Zone Authority is located in Sharjah and could be named as an optimal combination of low cost, loyal treatment of banks and a wide choice of warehouse, production and office premises.

Advantages of a company in Hamriyah Free Zone Authority

- Affordable price with a real office
- Vary choice of warehouses and industrial spaces.
- The possibility to lease land
- Possibility of 100% foreign ownership
- No taxes (except VAT 5%)
- No currency control
- No restrictions on the employment of foreign workers
- Highest level of confidentiality
- Possibility to obtain tax resident status
- The company has the right to obtain a resident visa for shareholders and employees
- Absence of customs duties when working with the Gulf countries.

Type of a company

LLC (limited liability company)

Types of licenses

- Commercial
- Industrial
- Service
- General trading

Shareholders and managers

Shareholder may be an individual and/or company. Maximum 5 shareholders are allowed. Corporate director is not allowed. Minimum 1 and maximum 6 directors are allowed. General Manager is required – can be one of the shareholders/ directors. Secretary is required - can be one of the shareholders/ directors.

Share capital

There is no need to pay.



Office spaces

- "Flexi Desk Facility" Workplace in the administration building with a time-limited access mode.
- Real office
- Wearhouses
- Industrial premises.

Visas

Each company is entitled to a certain number of residence visas.

Accounting and audit

Every Company shall keep accounting records sufficient to show and explain the transactions. Audit is not required.

Documents provided to client after Company set-up

Originals:

- 1) Aticle of Association
- 2) lease Agreement
- 3) License
- 4) Share Certificate
- 5) Certificate of registration



Price

Registration								
License	Office	Number of the shareholders / visas	P.O. Box	Establishment card (for 3 years)	Walton's Consultants DMCC price	Final price		
Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of goods / services) \$3014 / AED11000	Virtual office	1 shareholder and 1 visa	\$274 / AED1000	\$504 / AED1840	\$1438 / AED5250	\$5230 \$ / AED19090		
Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of goods / services) \$4729 / AED17260	Real office 10 m ²	1 shareholder and up to 4 visas	\$274 / AED1000	\$504 / AED1840	\$2875 / AED10495	\$8382 / AED30595		
Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of goods / services) \$5551 / AED20260	Real office 10 m ²	Up to 3 shareholders up to 4 visas	\$274 / AED1000	\$504 / AED1840	\$2875 / AED10495	\$9204 / AED33595		
Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of goods / services) or E- commerce licence \$6921 / AED25260	Real office 10 m²	Up to 5 shareholders up to 6 visas	\$274 / AED1000	\$504 / AED1840	\$2875 / AED10495	\$10574 / AED38595		
General trading license \$9660 / AED35260	Real office 10 m ²	Up to 5 shareholders up to 7 visas	\$274 / AED1000	\$504 / AED1840	\$2875 / AED10495	\$13314 / AED48595		
General trading (up to 5 groups of good) or E-commerce licence with an improved office \$8290 / AED30260	Real office 12 m²	Up to 5 shareholders up to 6 visas	\$274 / AED1000	\$504 / AED1840	\$2875 / AED10495	\$11944 / AED43595		
General trading or E- commerce licence with an improved office \$11030 / AED40260	Real office 12 m ²	Up to 5 shareholders up to 7 visas	\$274 / AED1000	\$504 / AED1840	\$2875 / AED10495	\$16900 / AED61685		



Renewal *after first year								
License	P.O. Box	Walton's Consultants DMCC price	Final price					
Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of goods / services) \$3014 / AED11000	\$274 / AED1000	\$1438 / AED5250	\$4726 / AED17250					
Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of goods / services) \$4729 / AED17260	\$274 / AED1000	\$1440 / AED 5256	\$6441 / AED23510					
Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of goods / services) \$5551 / AED20260	\$274 / AED1000	\$1440 / AED 5256	\$7263 / AED26510					
Commercial / Service license (up to 3 groups of goods / services) or E-commerce licence \$6921 / AED25260	\$274 / AED1000	\$1440 / AED 5256	\$8633 / AED31510					
General trading license \$9660 / AED35260	\$274 / AED1000	\$1440 / AED 5256	\$11373 / AED41510					
General trading (up to 5 groups of good) or E- commerce licence with an improved office \$8290 / AED30260	\$274 / AED1000	\$1440 / AED 5256	\$10003 / AED36510					
General trading or E-commerce licence with an improved office \$11030 / AED40260	\$274 / AED1000	\$1440 / AED 5256	\$12742 / AED46510					
Liquidation								
Governmental fees in case of informing earlier that	\$410 / AED1500							
Governmental fees in case of informing later than	\$1644 / AED6000							
Walton's Consultants DMCC price	\$1295 / AED 4725							
Final price in case of informing earlier than 3 mo	\$1705 / AED6225							
Final price in case of informing later than 3 mont	\$2940 / AED10725							



Note

- 1. The term of registration of the company 2 days from the date of submission of documents.
- 2. A personal visit of a shareholder or a representative acting on the basis of a power of attorney legalized in the UAE is required.
- 3. The Proofs of residence (address proofs) of the Shareholder, Director, Manager is required (for example, receipts for payment of utility bills, but not older than 3 months).
- 4. If the shareholder is a legal entity registered outside the UAE, its documents could be subject to legalization for an additional fee in accordance with the prices established by the authorities.
- 5. Company stamp (on request) \$60 / AED219.
- 6. Courier services from \$120.
- 7. The rate of the government fees can be changed by decision of free zone administration.

